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Precautions

 ● Please select high-quality accessories if you need to purchase accessories by yourself due to installation requirements.
New hose assembly attached with the appliance must be used for the product and the old one cannot be reused.
In view of the particularity of the water purifier product, all components of the product are provided with a certain service 
life. The recommended service life of key components is detailed in the Manual and the operation, daily inspection and 
maintenance are strictly in accordance with the requirements of the Manual.

 ● Please cut off the water and power supply quickly and contact with your local Pureit dealer timely to contact the official 
after-sales service in case of product fault.

 ● The product (e.g. power adapter) shall not be used in an excessively humid environment and shall be avoided from working 
in a socking environment.

 ● The applicable voltage of the power adapter for the product is 100 V - 240 V ~ 50 / 60 HZ. Please use the Company's 
special power adapter to ensure the safety of the product. If the power supply assembly is broken, it must be replaced by 
the professionals from the manufacturer or a service department or similar department in order to avoid danger.

 ● The applicable water source of the product is municipal tap water with the water pressure range of 0.1 MPa ~ 0.4 MPa, 
the applicable water temperature of 5 °C ~ 38 °C and the applicable environment temperature of 4 °C ~ 40 °C. It is strictly 
forbidden to use the product out of the range.

 ● The product is only suitable for indoor installation, and there should be a reliable floor drain within 1.5 m around the 
installation to avoid the loss of water leakage caused by poor drainage.

 ● When the product has not been used or left unattended for more than 3 days, the water and power supply shall be cut off to 
prevent the "water hammer" shock caused by unstable water pressure, resulting in damage or water leakage of the product. 
It is recommended to drain the direct drinking water in the first few minutes when reusing, otherwise it will affect the taste.

 ● Please use the Filter and accessories provided by the Company to ensure the normal use of products; otherwise the 
Company will not be responsible for warranty. The Company will not be responsible for any consequences caused by 
failure to follow the precautions mentioned above.

 ● This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,sensory or mental capabilities, 
or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

 ● Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
 ● The new hose-sets supplied with the appliance are to be used and that old hose-sets should not be reused.
 ● If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by your local Pureit dealer in order to avoid a hazard.
 ● Please do not remove or damage the connector of parts to prevent leakage.
 ● The device will automatic flush the internal waterways when switch on the power supply.
 ● Please read the manual carefully before installation and usage, and operate the device following the instructions in the 

manual to avoid potential injury from misuse.
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Quick Start Guide and Installation Services

Packing List

Quick Start Guide Installation Services

Please contact your local Pureit dealer for installation service.

Get purified water

Open the faucet handle to get the purified water, 
which can be directly drunk.

A main unit A water-leakage 
alarm indicator

A set of gooseneck 
faucets A power adapter Two rolls of PE 

tube A manual

A roll of Teflon 
tape

A pressure relief 
valve

A straight quick 
connector

A number of blue 
clamps

A 3/8in. quick 
coupling

Three-way ball 
valve

Accessories bag (The picture is for reference only, and the real product shall prevail)
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Product Function

Instructions for Use

This device is a direct-drinking water purifier, it adopts a RO-based (Reverse Osmosis Membrane Technology) multistage 
filtration system. after installation, it only needs to be connected with the power supply to make purified water and flush 
automatically, and shut off automatically once the water tank is full.

Filter life 
indicator light

Under normal working condition, the Filter life indicator 
light is always in blue. When the Filter life is about to 
expire, the filter element life indicator light will flash in red 
once in 2 seconds. After the Filter life expires, the Filter life 
indicator light will flash in red once in 1 second
Blue light cycle display indicates that the machine is 
performing the flushing product function
Red light cycle display indicates the machine is in water 
purification protection, which needs to be re-power on again 
after troubleshooting

Reset button
It is used with the " " button. After selecting the Filter 

to be reset, press and hold the reset button for 3 seconds to 
reset the selected Filter

Select button

It is used with the "  " button. After replacing the Filter, 

touch and press the "  " button to select the Filter to 

be reset, and the indicator light of the corresponding Filter 
flashes
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Product Structure

Front view Side view

Back view View of unfolding left side plate

(The picture is for reference only, and the real product shall prevail)

1. Operation display area 5. Rejected water outlet 9. Carbon Block Filter (CTO)

2. Purified water outlet 6.  Water inlet 10. Composite Filter (PGP)

3.  Power adapter interface 7.  Left side plate

4.  Water-leakage alarm indicator 
interface

8.  Reverse Osmosis Membrane Filter 
(RO)
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Scope of Application

Filter Life Identification and Purchase

The machine is applicable to household and similar places.

Filter life identification The service life of each Filter in the purifier is managed in an intelligent control 
mode.
1. When the service life of corresponding Filter is about to expire, the 

corresponding service life indicator light of the element on the purifier turns 
red and flashes (once every 2 seconds).

2. When the service life of corresponding Filter is reached, the corresponding 
service life indicator light of the element turns red and flashes (once every 
second), and meanwhile, effluent accompanied by five buzzers will delay 
every time you take water.

Please replace the Filter in time according to the reminder.

Composite Filter (PGP)
(Recommended replacement cycle: 6 - 12 

months)

Carbon Block Filter (CTO)
(Recommended replacement cycle: 6 - 12 

months)

Reverse Osmosis Membrane Filter (RO)
(Recommended replacement cycle: 

2 - 3 years)

Note: The recommended replacement cycle is for reference only, and the specific replacement cycle is based on the local water 
quality and water consumption of users.
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Replacement of Filter

Purchase of Filter
Please contact your local Pureit dealer for installation service.

Please contact your local Pureit dealer for installation service.

Instructions for DIY filter 
replacement  (The pictures are for reference only, and shall subject to the specific model.)

Note: Please cut off water and electricity before replacing the Filter! While replacing the Filter, a small amount of water 
will flow out.
1. Find the corresponding Filter according to the service life information of the Filter on the front of the main unit.

Composite Filter (PGP)

Carbon Block Filter (CTO)

Reverse Osmosis 
Membrane Filter (RO)
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2. Open the side panel of the main unit.

Step 1: Find the handle position at the bottom of the left side plate on 
the main unit

Step 2: Pull outward along the direction indicated to open the side panel

3. Take out the expired filter
a. After turning off the inlet valve, lift the hoop of the expired filter to the full extent and keep this state unchanged.
b. Pull the hoop outwards and take out the Filter, and dry the remaining water with a towel.

4. Replace with a Filter
c. Remove the packaging of the new Filter.
d. As shown in Fig. , lift the hoop of the new Filter to the full extent and keep this state unchanged.
e.  Insert the bottom of the Filter into the positioning hole of the Filter, then fixed the filter element until obvious resistance 

is felt, and press down the hoop to the position shown by the dotted line in Fig. .
f. Pull the Filter outward to check whether it is installed in place.

Hoop of filter

Note: After replacement, please flush the Filter according to the debugging method, and normal operation can not be carried 
out until the debugging is completed.
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Filter Reset

1. Press the " " button to select the corresponding life service indicator of the replaced filter element, and the indicator 

flashes;

2. Press the " " button for 3 seconds, and wait until the indicator light accompanied by buzzers turns blue and is always 

on. By now, the Filter is reset successfully.

Press " " Press the " " button and hold

(The pictures are for reference only, and shall subject to the specific model.)

Process Flow Chart of Water Purification

Municipal tap water Composite filter 
(PGP)

Booster pump

Reverse Osmosis 
Membrane Filter (RO)

Carbon block filter 
(CTO)Purified water

Rejected water 
(discharge)

Note: The above flow chart of water treatment is for reference only, and the real product shall prevail.
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Filter Material Configuration

Electrical Schematic Diagram

Name of Filter Material Quantity required

Composite filter(PGP)
Polypropylene

1
Activated carbon

Reverse Osmosis Membrane Filter(RO) Polypropylene 1

Carbon Block Filter (CTO) Activated carbon 1

Water inlet solenoid valve

Combined flushing solenoid valve

Booster pump
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HV switch
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w

er
 a
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Display and 
operation module

TDS module

24 V
4A

100-240V~ 
50/60Hz

Flowmeter

(The picture is for reference only, and the real product shall prevail)
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Installation Method

Connect the external pipelines as follows:

Gooseneck faucet

To purified water outlet

To other faucets
Pressure relief valveTo water 

inletPower 
adapter

To rejected water outlet 
(sewer drainage)

Three-way ball valve

Main inlet valve (cold 
water angle valve)

Water-leakage alarm indicator

(The picture is for reference only, and the real product shall prevail)

1. Debugging method
1.1  After the installation of the purifier, open the three-way ball valve and turn on the power supply after checking there is no water leakage in the 

connections between the purifier and others;
1.2  Turn on the faucet and flush the RO membrane filter; and please follow the following steps so as to achieve the maximum purification effect of 

the RO membrane filter:

1) Turn on the faucet to keep normal water purification for 2 hours.
2) Turn off the faucet to leave the purifier standing for 24 hours.
3) Turn on the faucet, the purified water can be drunk directly after 2 hours of normal purification.

Notice:
The device will start self-protection program every 30 minutes' continuous working, at this time, please power off the device by unplug the power 
supply, then re-power on the power supply, the device can work normally, if any other problems, please contact your local Pureit dealer.



EN

- 12 -

Technical Parameters

Recommended Replacement Cycle of key Parts

Product name Tankless RO Water Purifier

Model UR5640

Applicable Water Source Municipal tap water

Working Pressure 0.1 MPa ~ 0.4 MPa

Ambient temperature 4 °C ~ 40 °C

Ambient humidity ≤90%

Applicable Water Temperature 5 °C ~ 38 °C

Anti-shock type Class III

Rated voltage 24V 

Rated power 108 W

Pure Water Flow Rate 1.5 litre/minute

Total Pure Water 7000 litres

TDS Reduction ≥90%

 ● All parameters related to the performance of the product are obtained under standard test conditions, and may vary with 
different use conditions in the actual use process.

No. Parts category Part name Recommended replacement cycle 
(month)

1 Pressure-bearing vessel Membrane shell of Filter 36
2 Security device Pressure relief valve 12
3

Electronic control device

Power adapter 60
4 Flowmeter 60
5 Water inlet solenoid valve 30
6 Combined flushing solenoid valve 48
7 HV switch 30
8 Booster pump 60
9 Display device 60

10
Pipe fittings

PE tube 30
11 Joint 36
12

Other accessories
Seal ring 36

13 Faucet 60
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Hazardous Substances in Product and Levels

Units

Hazardous substance

Plumbum (Pb) Hydrargyrum (Hg) Cadmium (Cd)
Hexavalent 
chromium
(Cr(VI))

Polybrominated 
biphenyl (PBB)

Polybrominated 
diphenyl ethers 

(PBDE)

Circuit board PCB — Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Electric wire Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Pump Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Filter Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Water storage 
& conveyance 

equipment
Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Stickers & labels Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Fixed components Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Water faucet Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Three -way ball 
valva — Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Note 1 : "O" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
Notes 2: "-" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Remarks:
The gray label “  ” on the product is the mark of the environment-friendly use period: it refers to the environment-friendly 
use period is 10 years. A few parts of the product contain the hazardous substances corresponding to "×" in the above table due 
to the technical restrictions of the industry and other reasons.
However, the hazardous substances contained in these parts will not leak or mutate during the environment- friendly use period, 
and the normal use of products by users will not affect the environment and personal health. It shall be returned to the recycling 
system beyond the environment-friendly use period.
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Guarantee and Service

1. Warranty period: one year from the date of billing (excluding filters).
2. During the warranty period, all faults caused by the quality defects of the product itself can be repaired at local dealer office 

by purchase invoice. Do not disassemble the machine by yourself;
otherwise you will be disqualified for the warranty service, and we will not be responsible for any quality problems or 
accidents therefrom.

3. Free warranty is not applicable to the following circumstances:
3.1 Damages caused by improper use, maintenance or storage by consumers;
3.2  Damages caused by disassembling the product by maintainers not from authorized distributer or after service group;
3.3 No purchase voucher or non-conformance of purchase voucher to product model;
3.4 Damages caused by force majeure;
3.5 Expiration of the warranty period.

4. For the convenience of product maintenance, please keep the packaging box for more than half a year.
5. For product maintenance other than free maintenance, we will only charge reasonable fees for parts and materials, and the 

Company will provide you with high-quality service.
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Precauciones

 ● Favor de seleccionar accesorios de alta calidad si necesita comprar accesorios usted mismo debido a los requisitos de la 
instalación.
Deberá usarse el nuevo conjunto de mangueras que viene con el aparato ya que el viejo no puede volver a usarse.
Dada la particularidad del producto purificador de agua, todos los componentes del producto se ofrecen con una cierta vida 
útil. La vida útil recomendada de los componentes clave se detalla en el manual, y la operación, la inspección diaria y el 
mantenimiento están estrictamente conformes a los requisitos del manual.

 ● Favor de suspender el paso del agua y de la electricidad rápidamente y ponerse en contacto con su proveedor local de 
Pureit de manera oportuna para contactar al servicio oficial postventa en caso de que el producto falle.

 ● El producto (como el adaptador eléctrico) no deberá usarse en un ambiente excesivamente húmedo y debería evitarse su 
funcionamiento en un ambiente de inmersión.

 ● El voltaje aplicable del adaptador eléctrico del producto es 100 V - 240 V ~ 50 / 60 HZ. Use el adaptador eléctrico especial 
de la empresa para garantizar la seguridad del producto. Si el ensamble del suministro eléctrico está roto, deberá ser 
reemplazado por profesionales del fabricante o del área de servicio u otra área similar para evitar peligros.

 ● La fuente de agua aplicable del producto es el agua de la llave municipal con una gama de presión entre 0.1 MPa y 0.4 MPa, 
la temperatura aplicable del agua oscila entre 5 °C y 38 °C y la temperatura ambiental aplicable entre 4 °C y 40 °C. Queda 
estrictamente prohibido el uso del producto fuera de este rango.

 ● El producto está diseñado únicamente para instalación en interiores, y deberá haber un drenaje confiable en un radio de 1.5 m 
alrededor de la instalación para evitar fugas de agua debidas a un mal drenaje.

 ● Cuando el producto no se use o se deje sin supervisión por más de 3 días, el agua y el suministro eléctrico deberán 
suspenderse para evitar el «golpe de ariete» causado por la presión inestable del agua y que puede causar daños o fugas en 
el producto. Se recomienda drenar el agua potable directa los primeros minutos tras su nuevo uso, de lo contrario, el sabor 
se verá afectado.

 ● Use el filtro y los accesorios suministrados por la empresa para garantizar el uso normal de los productos; de lo contrario, 
la empresa no se hará responsable de la garantía. La empresa no se hará responsable de ninguna consecuencia causada por 
no haber seguido las precauciones mencionadas en lo anterior.

 ● Este aparato no está pensado para que lo usen personas (incluidos niños) con facultades físicas, sensoriales o mentales 
reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que se les supervise o que una persona responsable de su 
seguridad les instruya sobre cómo usar el aparato.

 ● Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurar que no jueguen con el aparato.
 ● Los nuevos conjuntos de mangueras que se suministran con el aparato deben usarse y los conjuntos de mangueras viejas no 

deben volver a usarse.
 ● Si el cable eléctrico está dañado, deberá cambiarlo su proveedor local de Pureit a fin de evitar cualquier peligro.
 ● Favor de no retirar ni dañar el conector de las piezas para evitar fugas.  
 ● El dispositivo descargará automáticamente las vías de agua internas cuando se encienda la alimentación eléctrica.  
 ● Favor de leer el manual con atención antes de la instalación y el uso. Opere el aparato siguiendo las instrucciones del 

manual para evitar el daño potencial que pueda causar el uso incorrecto.
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Guía de inicio rápido y servicios de instalación

Lista de las piezas

Guía de inicio rápido Servicios de instalación

Favor de ponerse en contacto con su proveedor local de Pureit para 
los servicios de instalación.

Tenga agua purificada

Abra la llave para servirse el agua purificada, que se 
puede beber directamente.

Una unidad 
principal

Un indicador de 
alarma de fuga de 

agua

Un juego de llaves 
de cuello de ganso

Un adaptador 
eléctrico

Dos rollos de tubo 
PE Un manual

Un rollo de cinta 
Teflon

Una válvula para 
escape de presión

Un conector recto 
rápido Pinzas azules Un acoplamiento 

rápido de 3/8 in.
Válvula de bola de 

tres vías

Bolsa de accesorios (La imagen es solo de referencia, deberá prevalecer el producto real)
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Función del producto

Instrucciones de uso

El dispositivo es un purificador de agua para tomarla directamente, funciona con un sistema de filtrado multietapas basado 
en tecnología de membrana de ósmosis inversa. Después de instalarlo, solo tiene que conectarse a la corriente eléctrica para 
purificar el agua y descargarla automáticamente, y se apaga automáticamente también cuando el tanque de agua está lleno.

Luz indicadora 
de la vida útil 
del filtro

En condiciones normales de funcionamiento, la luz 
indicadora de la vida útil del filtro siempre está encendida 
en color azul. Cuando la vida útil del filtro está por acabar, 
la luz indicadora de la vida útil del elemento del filtro 
parpadeará en rojo una vez cada 2 segundos. Cuando la vida 
útil del filtro haya caducado, la luz indicadora de la vida útil 
del filtro parpadeará en rojo una vez cada segundo.
La visualización del ciclo de luz azul indica que el producto 
está realizando la función de descarga.
La visualización del ciclo de luz roja indica que el aparato 
está en protección de purificación de agua, y debe encenderse 
de nuevo tras la resolución de problemas.

Botón de 
reinicio

Se usa con el botón " ". Tras seleccionar el filtro para 

se reinicie, pulse y sostenga el botón de reinicio durante 3 
segundos para reiniciar el filtro seleccionado.

Botón selector

Se usa con el botón "  ". Después de cambiar el filtro, 

toque y pulse el botón "  " para seleccionar el filtro 

que debe reiniciarse, y la luz indicadora de los filtros 
correspondientes parpadeará.
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Estructura del producto

Vista frontal Vista lateral

Vista trasera Vista el platillo lateral izquierdo desdoblado

(La imagen es solo de referencia, deberá prevalecer el producto real)

1. Zona de visualización de la operación 5. Salida del agua rechazada 9. Filtro con bloqueo de carbón (CTO)

2. Salida del agua purificada 6.  Entrada de agua 10. Filtro mixto (PGP)

3.  Interfaz del adaptador eléctrico 7.  Placa lateral izquierda

4.  Interfaz del indicador de alarma de 
fuga de agua

8.  Filtro de membrana de ósmosis 
inversa (RO)
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Alcance de la aplicación

Identificación de la vida útil del filtro y compra

El aparato está hecho para uso en hogares y lugares similares.

Identificación de la vida 
útil del filtro

La vida útil de cada filtro del purificador está gestionada por un modo de control 
inteligente.
1. Cuando la vida útil del filtro correspondiente está por vencer, la luz 

indicadora de la vida útil del elemento correspondiente del purificador se 
enciende en rojo y parpadea (una vez cada 2 segundos).

2. Cuando la vida útil del filtro correspondiente acaba, la luz indicadora de 
la vida útil del elemento correspondiente se enciende en rojo y parpadea 
(una vez por segundo). Y mientras tanto, el efluente acompañado por cinco 
timbres se retrasará cada vez que usted tome agua.

Favor de cambiar el filtro a tiempo, atendiendo al recordatorio.

Filtro mixto (PGP)
(Ciclo de repuesto recomendado: 6 a 12 

meses)

Filtro con bloqueo de carbón (CTO)
(Ciclo de repuesto recomendado: 6 a 12 

meses)

Filtro de membrana de ósmosis inversa 
(RO)

(Ciclo de repuesto recomendado: de 2 a 3 
años)

Nota: El ciclo de repuesto recomendado es únicamente para referencia; y el ciclo específico de repuesto se basa en la calidad 
local del agua y el consumo de agua de los usuarios.
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Cambio del filtro

Compra del filtro
Favor de ponerse en contacto con su proveedor local de Pureit para los servicios de instalación.

Favor de ponerse en contacto con su proveedor local de Pureit para los servicios de instalación.

Instrucciones para cambiar 
el filtro usted mismo (Las imágenes solo son de referencia y están sujetas a cada modelo específico.)

Nota: ¡Corte el agua y la electricidad antes de cambiar el filtro! Al cambiar el filtro, saldrá una pequeña cantidad de 
agua.
1. Encuentre el filtro correspondiente según la información de vida útil del filtro que encontrará en la parte frontal de la 

unidad principal.

Filtro mixto (PGP)

Filtro con bloqueo de carbón (CTO)

Filtro de membrana de 
ósmosis inversa (RO)
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2. Abra el panel lateral de la unidad principal.

Paso 1: Encuentre la posición de la manija en la parte inferior de la 
placa lateral izquierda de la unidad principal.

Paso 2: Jale hacia afuera siguiendo la dirección indicada para abrir el 
panel lateral.

3. Saque el filtro caducado.
a. Después de cerrar la válvula de entrada, levante el asa del filtro caducado al máximo y déjelo sin modificar.
b. Jale el asa hacia afuera y saque el filtro; seque el agua que queda con una toalla.

4. Cambie el filtro.
c. Retire el embalaje del nuevo filtro.
d. Como se muestra en la Fig. , levante el asa del nuevo filtro hasta el tope y déjela sin modificar.
e.  Inserte la parte inferior del filtro en el agujero posicionador del filtro, luego fije el filtro hasta que se sienta claramente la 

resistencia y empuje el asa hacia abajo hasta la posición que se muestra en la línea discontinua de la Fig. .
f. Jale el filtro hacia afuera para verificar que esté correctamente instalado.

Asa del filtro

Nota: Después del cambio, descargue el filtro siguiendo el método de depuración, y no podrá operarse con normalidad hasta 
que se haya concluido la depuración.
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Reinicio del filtro

1. Pulse el botón " " para seleccionar el indicador de vida útil correspondiente del elemento del filtro reemplazado, y el 

indicador parpadea;

2. Pulse el botón " " durante 3 segundos y espere a que la luz indicadora acompañada de timbres se ponga azul y se quede 

encendida. Llegado este punto, el elemento del filtro se reinició correctamente.

Pulse " " Pulse el botón " " y manténgalo pulsado

(Las imágenes solo son de referencia y están sujetas a cada modelo específico.)

Diagrama de flujo del proceso de purificación del agua

Agua de la llave 
municipal Filtro mixto (PGP) Bomba auxiliar

Filtro de membrana de 
ósmosis inversa (RO)

Filtro con bloqueo de 
carbón (CTO)Agua purificada

Agua rechazada 
(descarga)

Nota: El diagrama de flujo anterior de tratamiento del agua es solo para referencia, deberá prevalecer el producto real.
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Configuración del material del filtro

Diagrama eléctrico esquemático

Nombre del filtro Material Cantidad necesaria

Filtro mixto (PGP)
Polipropileno

1
Carbón activado

Filtro de membrana de ósmosis inversa (RO) Polipropileno 1

Filtro con bloqueo de carbón (CTO) Carbón activado 1

Válvula solenoide de entrada de agua

Válvula solenoide de descarga combinada

Bomba auxiliar

C
on

tr
ol

ad
or

 in
te

lig
en

te

Interruptor HV

A
da

pt
ad

or
 e

lé
ct

ric
o

Pantalla y módulo 
de operación

Módulo TDS

24 V
4 A

100-240 V~ 
50/60 Hz

Flujómetro

(La imagen es solo de referencia, deberá prevalecer el producto real)
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Método de instalación

Conecte las tuberías externas como se indica a continuación:

Llave de cuello de ganso

A la salida del agua purificada

A otras llaves
Válvula para 
escape de presiónA la entrada 

de aguaAdaptador 
eléctrico

A la salida de agua 
rechazada (drenaje)

Válvula de bola de 
tres vías

Válvula de entrada 
principal (válvula de 
ángulo de agua fría)

Indicador de alarma de fuga de 
agua

(La imagen es solo de referencia, deberá prevalecer el producto real)

1. Método de depuración
1.1  Después de instalar el purificador, abra la válvula de bola de tres vías y active la corriente eléctrica después de checar que no haya fugas en las 

conexiones entre el purificador y otros;
1.2  Abra la llave y descargue el filtro de membrana de ósmosis inversa, y siga los pasos a continuación para lograr el máximo efecto purificador del 

filtro de la membrana de ósmosis inversa:

1) Abra la llave para mantener una purificación normal del agua durante 2 horas.
2) Cierre la llave para dejar reposar el purificador durante 24 horas.
3) Abra la llave, el agua purificada se puede beber directamente después de 2 horas de purificación normal.

Aviso:
El dispositivo iniciará el programa de autoprotección cada 30 minutos de trabajo continuo; en este momento, apague el aparato desconectándolo de 
la corriente eléctrica, luego vuelva a conectarlo y funcionará normalmente. Si ocurre cualquier otro problema, póngase en contacto con su proveedor 
local de Pureit.
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Parámetros técnicos

Ciclo de cambio recomendado de las piezas clave

Nombre del producto Purificador de agua de ósmosis inversa sin tanque

Modelo UR5640

Fuente de agua aplicable Agua de la llave municipal

Presión de trabajo 0.1 MPa ~ 0.4 MPa

Temperatura ambiente 4 °C ~ 40 °C

Humedad del ambiente ≤90%

Temperatura aplicable del agua 5 °C ~ 38 °C

Tipo antishock Clase III

Tensión nominal 24 V 

Potencia nominal 108 W

Tasa de flujo del agua pura 1.5 litros/minuto

Total de agua purificada 7000 litros

Reducción TDS ≥90%

 ● Todos los parámetros relacionados con el rendimiento del producto se obtienen bajo condiciones de prueba estandarizadas, 
y pueden variar según se use en diferentes condiciones del proceso de uso real.

No. Categoría de la pieza Nombre de la pieza Ciclo de cambio recomendado (mes)
1 Compartimiento presurizado Carcasa de membrana del filtro 36
2 Dispositivo de seguridad Válvula para escape de presión 12
3

Dispositivo de control electrónico

Adaptador eléctrico 60
4 Flujómetro 60
5 Válvula solenoide de entrada de agua 30
6 Válvula solenoide de descarga combinada 48
7 Interruptor HV 30
8 Bomba auxiliar 60
9 Dispositivo de visualización 60
10

Accesorios para la tubería
Tubo PE 30

11 Bisagra 36
12

Otros accesorios
Anillo sellador 36

13 Llave 60
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Sustancias peligrosas en el producto y niveles

Unidades

Sustancia peligrosa

Plomo (Pb) Mercurio (Hg) Cadmio (Cd)
Cromo hexavalente 

(Cr(VI)) Polibromobifenilos 
(PBB)

Polibromodifenil 
éteres (PBDE)

Tabla de circuito 
PCB — Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Cable eléctrico Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Bomba Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Filtro Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Equipo de 
almacenamiento y 

conducción del agua
Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Pegatinas y marcas Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Componentes fijos Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Llave de agua Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Válvula de bola de 
tres vías — Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Nota 1: "O" indica que el porcentaje de la sustancia restringida no excede el porcentaje del valor de referencia de la presencia.
Nota 2: "—" indica que la sustancia restringida corresponde a la excepción.

Notas:
La etiqueta gris “  ” del producto es la marca del período de uso medioambiental óptimo: se refiere al período de uso 
medioambiental óptimo de 10 años. Unas cuantas piezas del producto contienen las sustancias peligrosas que corresponden con 
las "x" en la tabla anterior debido a las restricciones técnicas de la industria y otras razones.
No obstante, las sustancias peligrosas contenidas en estas piezas no presentan fugas ni mutan durante el período de uso 
medioambiental óptimo, y el uso normal de los productos por los usuarios no afecta al medio ambiente ni a la salud personal. 
Deberá llevarse al sistema de reciclado cuando haya terminado el período de uso medioambiental óptimo.
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Garantía y servicio

1. Período de garantía: un año a partir de la fecha de facturación (excluidos los filtros).
2. Durante el periodo de garantía, todas las fallas causadas por defectos de calidad del producto en sí pueden repararse en la 

oficina del distribuidor local con la factura de la compra. No desmonte el aparato usted solo;
de lo contrario será descalificado del servicio de garantía y no nos haremos responsables de ningún problema de calidad o 
accidentes que sucedan en lo posterior.

3. La garantía gratuita no aplica en las siguientes circunstancias:
3.1 Daños causados por el uso, mantenimiento o almacenamiento inadecuados que le den los consumidores;
3.2  Daños causados por trabajadores que hayan desmontado el producto y que no sean distribuidores autorizados o de un 

grupo de servicio postventas;
3.3 Si no se presenta un ticket de compra o el ticket de compra de no está conforme con el modelo del producto;
3.4 Daños causados por fuerza mayor;
3.5 Caducidad del período de garantía.

4. Para comodidad del mantenimiento del producto, guarde la caja original durante más de medio año.
5. Para el mantenimiento de producto que no sea mantenimiento gratuito, solo aplicaremos tarifas razonables para piezas y 

materiales y la empresa le prestará un servicio de alta calidad.
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Biện pháp an toàn

 ● Vui lòng chọn phụ kiện chất lượng cao nếu bạn phải tự mua các phụ kiện do yêu cầu lắp đặt.
Cụm ống mềm mới bán kèm theo thiết bị phải được sử dụng cho sản phẩm và không được tái sử dụng ống cũ.
Liên quan đến tính đặc thù của sản phẩm máy lọc nước, mọi linh kiện của sản phẩm đều được cung cấp một tuổi thọ nhất 
định. Tuổi thọ được khuyến cáo của các linh kiện chính sẽ được nêu chi tiết trong Sổ tay hướng dẫn và việc vận hành, kiểm 
tra hàng ngày và bảo trì sẽ phải nghiêm chỉnh chấp hành theo yêu cầu của Sổ tay hướng dẫn.

 ● Hãy tắt ngay nước và nguồn điện và kịp thời liên hệ với đại lý Pureit tại địa phương để trao đổi với bộ phận dịch vụ hậu 
mãi chính thức trong trường hợp sản phẩm xảy ra sự cố.

 ● Sản phẩm (ví dụ bộ điều hợp nguồn) sẽ không được sử dụng trong môi trường quá ẩm và phải tránh hoạt động trong một 
môi trường quá ướt.

 ● Điện áp áp dụng cho bộ điều hợp nguồn của sản phẩm là 100 V - 240 V ~ 50 / 60 HZ. Vui lòng sử dụng bộ điều hợp nguồn 
chuyên dụng của Công ty để đảm bảo tính an toàn của sản phẩm. Nếu cụm nguồn bị hỏng, thì nó phải được các chuyên gia 
của hãng sản xuất hoặc của phòng bảo trì hay phòng ban tương tự thay thế để tránh nguy hiểm.

 ● Nguồn nước sử dụng của sản phẩm là nước máy đô thị với khoảng áp lực nước là 0,1 MPa ~ 0,4 MPa, nhiệt độ nước áp 
dụng là 5 °C ~ 38 °C và nhiệt độ môi trường áp dụng là 4 °C ~ 40 °C. Nghiêm cấm sử dụng sản phẩm ngoài phạm vi nêu 
trên.

 ● Sản phẩm chỉ phù hợp để lắp đặt trong nhà, và phải có một phễu thoát nước sàn đáng tin cậy trong phạm vi 1,5m xung 
quanh địa điểm lắp đặt để tránh tổn thất do rò rỉ nước gây ra bởi hệ thống thoát nước kém.

 ● Khi không sử dụng hoặc không có người trông chừng sản phẩm quá 3 ngày, cần phải tắt nước và ngắt nguồn điện để tránh 
bị sốc do “búa nước” gây ra bởi áp lực nước không ổn định, dẫn đến làm hỏng hoặc làm rò rỉ nước của sản phẩm. Nên xả 
nước uống trực tiếp trong vài phút đầu tiên khi sử dụng lại, nếu không thì mùi vị nước sẽ bị ảnh hưởng.

 ● Vui lòng sử dụng lõi lọc và phụ kiện do Công ty cung cấp để đảm bảo sử dụng sản phẩm bình thường; nếu không thì Công 
ty sẽ không chịu trách nhiệm bảo hành. Công ty sẽ không chịu trách nhiệm về bất kỳ hậu quả nào xảy ra do không làm theo 
các biện pháp an toàn nêu trên.

 ● Máy này không được thiết kế để sử dụng bởi những đối tượng (bao gồm trẻ em) bị suy giảm chức năng vật lý, giác quan 
hoặc tâm thần, hoặc không có kinh nghiệm và kiến thức, trừ khi họ được một người chịu trách nhiệm về sự an toàn của họ 
giám sát hoặc hướng dẫn sử dụng.

 ● Trẻ em cần phải được giám sát để đảm bảo chúng không nghịch thiết bị.
 ● Bộ ống mềm mới được bán kèm theo thiết bị sẽ được sử dụng và bộ ống mềm cũ sẽ không được tái sử dụng.
 ● Nếu hỏng dây nguồn, dây này cần phải được đại lý Pureit tại địa phương thay thế để tránh xảy ra nguy hiểm.
 ● Không được tháo hoặc làm hỏng đầu nối của các bộ phận nhằm tránh gây rò rỉ.  
 ● Thiết bị sẽ xả sạch các đường nước bên trong khi bật nguồn điện.  
 ● Vui lòng đọc kỹ sổ tay hướng dẫn trước khi lắp đặt và sử dụng, và vận hành thiết bị theo các hướng dẫn trong sổ tay để 

tránh khả năng bị chấn thương do sử dụng sai.
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Hướng dẫn khởi động nhanh và Dịch vụ lắp đặt

Danh mục đóng gói

Hướng dẫn nhanh Dịch vụ lắp đặt

Vui lòng liên hệ đại lý Pureit tại địa phương để thực hiện dịch vụ lắp 
đặt.

Lấy nước lọc

Mở tay cầm vòi nước để lấy nước lọc, đây là nước 
có thể uống trực tiếp.

Một thiết bị chính Một đèn chỉ báo rò 
rỉ nước

Một bộ vòi cổ 
ngỗng

Một bộ điều hợp 
nguồn Hai cuộn ống PE Sổ tay hướng dẫn

Một cuộn băng 
dính Teflon Một van giảm áp Một đầu nối thẳng 

nhanh
Nhiều kẹp ống 

màu xanh
Một đầu nối nhanh 

3/8in. Van bi ba chiều

Túi đựng phụ kiện (Hình ảnh chỉ mang tính tham khảo và sản phẩm thực sẽ được ưu tiên sử dụng)



VI

- 30 -

Chức năng của sản phẩm

Hướng dẫn sử dụng

Thiết bị này là máy lọc nước uống trực tiếp, áp dụng hệ thống lọc đa tầng theo RO (Công nghệ màng lọc thẩm thấu ngược). 
Sau khi lắp đặt, chỉ cần đấu nối với nguồn điện để lọc nước và tự động xả và tự động tắt máy ngay khi bình nước đã đầy.

Đèn chỉ báo 
tuổi thọ của lõi 
lọc

Trong điều kiện hoạt động bình thường, đèn chỉ báo tuổi thọ 
của lõi lọc vẫn luôn bật sáng màu xanh. Khi sắp hết hạn tuổi 
thọ của lõi lọc, đèn chỉ báo tuổi thọ chi tiết lõi lọc sẽ nhấp 
nháy màu đỏ cứ 2 giây một lần. Sau khi hết hạn tuổi thọ của 
lõi lọc, đèn chỉ báo tuổi thọ lõi lọc sẽ nhấp nháy màu đỏ cứ 1 
giây một lần.
Màn hình chu kỳ đèn màu xanh chỉ báo máy đang thực hiện 
chức năng sục xả.
Màn hình chu kỳ đèn màu đỏ chỉ báo máy đang ở chế độ bảo 
vệ quá trình lọc nước, cần phải bật lại nguồn điện sau khi xử 
lý sự cố.

Nút cài đặt lại
Nó được sử dụng cùng với nút " ". Sau khi chọn lõi lọc 

cần cài đặt lại, ấn và giữ nút cài đặt lại trong 3 giây để cài 
đặt lại lõi lọc vừa chọn

Nút chọn

Nó được sử dụng cùng với nút " ". Sau khi thay lõi lọc, 

chạm và ấn nút “ ” để chọn lõi lọc cần cài đặt lại và đèn 

chỉ báo của lõi lọc tương ứng sẽ nhấp nháy
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Cấu trúc sản phẩm

Mặt chính Mặt hông

Mặt sau  Mặt cắt bên trái

(Hình ảnh chỉ mang tính tham khảo và sản phẩm thực sẽ được ưu tiên sử dụng)

1.  Màn hình hiển thị hoạt động của máy 5. Nước lẫn tạp chất 9. Lõi lọc khối cacbon (CTO)

2. Vòi nước lọc 6.  Đường nước vào 10. Lõi lọc composit (PGP)

3.  Giao diện bộ điều hợp nguồn 7.  Nắp bên trái

4.  Giao diện đèn chỉ báo rò rỉ nước 8.  Lõi lọc màng thẩm thấu ngược (RO)
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Phạm vi áp dụng

Thông tin về tuổi thọ và mua lõi lọc

Máy được sử dụng cho hộ gia đình và các địa điểm tương tự.

Thông tin về tuổi 
thọ lõi lọc

Tuổi thọ của từng lõi lọc trong máy lọc nước được quản lý ở chế độ điều khiển thông 
minh.
1. Khi sắp hết hạn tuổi thọ của lõi lọc tương ứng, đèn chỉ báo tuổi thọ tương ứng của lõi 

lọc trên máy lọc nước sẽ chuyển sang màu đỏ và nhấp nháy (cứ 2 giây một lần).
2. Khi đạt đến tuổi thọ của lõi lọc tương ứng, đèn chỉ báo tuổi thọ tương ứng của lõi lọc 

sẽ chuyển sang màu đỏ và nhấp nháy (cứ mỗi giây một lần), cùng lúc đó, đèn báo 
nước thải đi kèm với năm tiếng còi sẽ phát ra mỗi khi bạn lấy nước.

Vui lòng kịp thời thay lõi lọc theo lời nhắc nhở.

Lõi lọc composit (PGP)
(Chu kỳ thay thế được khuyến cáo: 6 - 12 

tháng)

Lõi lọc khối cacbon (CTO)
(Chu kỳ thay thế được khuyến cáo: 6 - 12 

tháng)

Lõi lọc màng thẩm thấu ngược (RO)
(Chu kỳ thay thế được khuyến cáo: 

2 - 3 năm)

Lưu ý: Chu kỳ thay thế được khuyến cáo chỉ mang tính tham khảo, và chu kỳ thay thế cụ thể sẽ dựa vào chất lượng nước cục 
bộ và lượng nước tiêu thụ của người sử dụng.
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Thay lõi lọc

Mua lõi lọc
Vui lòng liên hệ đại lý Pureit tại địa phương để thực hiện dịch vụ lắp đặt.

Vui lòng liên hệ đại lý Pureit tại địa phương để thực hiện dịch vụ lắp đặt.

Hướng dẫn thay thế lõi lọc 
DIY  (Hình ảnh chỉ mang tính tham khảo và sẽ phụ thuộc vào từng model cụ thể.)

Lưu ý: Vui lòng tắt nước và điện trước khi thay lõi lọc! Trong quá trình thay lõi lọc, một lượng nhỏ nước sẽ chảy ra 
ngoài.
1. Tìm lõi lọc tương ứng theo thông tin tuổi thọ của lõi lọc ở mặt trước thiết bị chính.

Lõi lọc composit (PGP)

Lõi lọc khối cacbon (CTO)

Lõi lọc màng thẩm thấu 
ngược (RO)
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2. Mở nắp bên hông của thiết bị chính.

Bước 1: Tìm vị trí tay cầm ở phía dưới tấm bên trái trên thiết bị chính Bước 2: Kéo ra ngoài dọc theo hướng được quy định để nắp bên hông

3. Lấy lõi lọc hết hạn ra
a. Sau khi tắt van cấp nước, nâng hết cỡ nắp chụp lõi lọc hết hạn lên và giữ nguyên trạng thái này. 
b. Kéo nắp chụp hướng ra ngoài để lấy lõi lọc ra và lau khô nước sót lại bằng một chiếc khăn.

4. Thay lõi lọc
c. Tháo bao gói lõi lọc mới.
d. Như minh họa trong Hình , nâng hết cỡ nắp chụp lõi lọc mới lên và giữ nguyên trạng thái này.
e.  Cho đáy lõi lọc vào lỗ định vị trên lõi lọc, sau đó cố định chi tiết lõi lọc cho đến khi cảm thấy có lực cản rõ ràng, và ấn 

nắp chụp xuống vào đúng vị trí như minh họa bằng đường chấm trong Hình .
f. Kéo lõi lọc ra phía ngoài để kiểm tra xem đã lắp đúng vị trí hay chưa.

Nắp chụp lõi lọc

Lưu ý: Sau khi thay, hãy xả sạch lõi lọc theo cách xử lý sự cố và không được vận hành cho đến khi hoàn thành xử lý sự cố.
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Cài đặt lại lõi lọc

1. Ấn nút " " để chọn đèn chỉ báo tuổi thọ tương ứng của chi tiết lõi lọc cần thay và đèn chỉ báo sẽ nhấp nháy;

2. Ấn nút " " trong 3 giây và chờ cho đến khi đèn chỉ báo cùng với còi chuyển sang màu xanh và vẫn bật sáng. Giờ thì lõi 

lọc đã được cài đặt lại thành công.

Ấn " " Ấn và giữ nút "  "

(Hình ảnh chỉ mang tính tham khảo và sẽ phụ thuộc vào từng model cụ thể.)

Lưu đồ quy trình lọc nước

Nước máy đô thị Lõi lọc composit 
(PGP)

Bơm tăng áp

Lõi lọc màng thẩm 
thấu ngược (RO)

Lõi lọc khối cacbon 
(CTO)Nước lọc

Nước lẫn tạp chất (thải)

Lưu ý: Lưu đồ xử lý nước trên chỉ mang tính tham khảo và sản phẩm thực sẽ được ưu tiên sử dụng.
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Cấu hình vật liệu của lõi lọc

Sơ đồ mạch điện

Tên lõi lọc Vật liệu Số lượng cần có

Lõi lọc composit (PGP)
Polypropylene

1
Than hoạt tính

Lõi lọc màng thẩm thấu ngược (RO) Polypropylene 1

Lõi lọc khối cacbon (CTO) Than hoạt tính 1

Van điện từ của đường nước vào

Van điện từ xả kết hợp

Bơm tăng áp

B
ộ 

đi
ều

 k
hi

ển
 th

ôn
g 

m
in

h

Van áp cao

B
ộ 

đi
ều

 h
ợp

 n
gu

ồn

Mô-đun hiển thị 
và vận hành

Mô-đun TDS

24 V
4A

100-240V~ 
50/60Hz

Lưu lượng kế

(Hình ảnh chỉ mang tính tham khảo và sản phẩm thực sẽ được ưu tiên sử dụng)
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Cách lắp đặt

Đấu nối các đường ống bên ngoài như sau:

Vòi cổ ngỗng

Đến vòi nước lọc

Đến các vòi nước khác
Van giảm ápĐến đường 

nước vàoBộ điều 
hợp nguồn

Đến vòi nước lẫn tạp chất 
(thoát nước thải)

Van bi ba chiều

Van nạp chính (van 
góc nước lạnh)

Đèn chỉ báo rò rỉ nước

(Hình ảnh chỉ mang tính tham khảo và sản phẩm thực sẽ được ưu tiên sử dụng)

1. Cách xử lý sự cố
1.1  Sau khi lắp máy lọc nước, mở van bi ba chiều và bật nguồn sau khi kiểm tra và đảm bảo không bị rò nước tại các đầu nối giữa máy lọc nước và 

các bộ phận khác;
1.2  Bật vòi nước và xả sạch lõi lọc màng RO; và làm theo các bước sau để đạt hiệu quả lọc cao nhất của lõi lọc màng RO:

1) Bật vòi nước để duy trì chế độ lọc nước bình thường trong 2 giờ.
2) Tắt vòi nước để máy lọc nước ở chế độ chờ trong 24 giờ.
3) Bật vòi nước, có thể uống nước lọc trực tiếp sau 2 giờ lọc thông thường.

Lưu ý:
Thiết bị sẽ khởi động chương trình tự bảo vệ sau mỗi 30 phút hoạt động liên tục, tại thời điểm này, vui lòng tắt nguồn thiết bị bằng cách rút phích 
cắm nguồn điện, sau đó bật lại nguồn điện, thiết bị có thể hoạt động bình thường, nếu có bất kỳ sự cố nào, vui lòng liên hệ với đại lý Pureit tại địa 
phương bạn.
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Thông số kỹ thuật

Chu kỳ thay thế được khuyến cáo đối với các bộ phận chính

Tên sản phẩm Máy lọc nước RO không bình chứa

Model UR5640

Nguồn nước sử dụng Nước máy đô thị

Áp suất làm việc 0,1 MPa-0,4 MPa

Nhiệt độ môi trường xung quanh 4 °C ~ 40 °C

Độ ẩm môi trường xung quanh ≤90%

Nhiệt độ nước áp dụng 5 °C ~ 38 °C

Loại chống rung xóc Loại III

Điện áp danh định 24V 

Công suất danh định 108 W

Lưu lượng nước tinh khiết 1,5 l/phút

Tổng lượng nước tinh khiết 7000 lít

Giảm TDS ≥90%

 ● Mọi thông số liên quan đến hiệu suất của sản phẩm có được theo điều kiện thử nghiệm tiêu chuẩn và có thể thay đổi theo 
các điều kiện sử dụng khác nhau trong quá trình sử dụng thực tế.

STT Loại bộ phận Tên bộ phận Chu kỳ thay thế được khuyến cáo 
(tháng)

1 Bình chịu áp Vỏ màng của lõi lọc 36
2 Thiết bị an ninh Van giảm áp 12
3

Thiết bị điều khiển điện tử

Bộ điều hợp nguồn 60
4 Lưu lượng kế 60
5 Van điện từ của đường nước vào 30
6 Van điện từ xả kết hợp 48
7 Bộ chuyển mạch cao thế 30
8 Bơm tăng áp 60
9 Thiết bị hiển thị 60
10

Phụ kiện ống
Ống PE 30

11 Khớp nối 36
12

Các phụ kiện khác
Vòng đệm kín 36

13 Vòi nước 60
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Hóa chất độc hại trong sản phẩm và các mức độ

Các bộ phận

Hóa chất độc hại

Chì (Pb) Thủy ngân (Hg) Cadmium (Cd)
Crôm hóa trị sáu 

(Cr(VI)) Polybrominated 
biphenyl (PBB)

Polybrominated 
diphenyl ête 

(PBDE)

PCB bảng mạch — Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Dây điện Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Bơm Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Lõi lọc Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Thiết bị cất trữ & 
vận chuyển nước Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Nhãn dán & nhãn Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Các bộ phận cố định Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Vòi nước Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Van bi ba chiều — Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο

Lưu ý 1: "O” cho biết tỷ lệ phần trăm hàm lượng chất bị hạn chế  không vượt quá tỷ lệ phần trăm của giá trị tham chiếu hiện tại.
Lưu ý 2: "—” cho biết chất bị hạn chế tương ứng với mức miễn trừ.

Ghi chú:
Nhãn màu xám “  ” trên sản phẩm là dấu thời hạn sử dụng thân thiện với môi trường: thời hạn sử dụng thân thiện với môi 
trường là 10 năm. Một số bộ phận của sản phẩm chứa các hóa chất độc hại tương ứng với "×" ở bảng trên do các giới hạn kỹ 
thuật của ngành và những lý do khác.
Tuy nhiên, hóa chất độc hại có trong những bộ phận này sẽ không rò rỉ hoặc phát tán trong thời hạn sử dụng thân thiện với môi 
trường và việc người sử dụng dùng sản phẩm trong điều kiện bình thường sẽ không ảnh hưởng đến môi trường và sức khỏe cá 
nhân. Cần phải chuyển về hệ thống tái chế khi hết thời hạn sử dụng thân thiện với môi trường.
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Bảo hành và bảo trì

1. Thời hạn bảo hành: một năm kể từ ngày xuất hóa đơn (không bao gồm các lõi lọc).
2. Trong thời gian bảo hành, mọi sự cố phát sinh do lỗi chất lượng của sản phẩm có thể được sửa chữa tại văn phòng đại lý ở 

địa phương theo hóa đơn mua hàng. Không được tự tháo máy;
nếu không thì bạn sẽ không đủ điều kiện được nhận dịch vụ bảo hành, và chúng tôi sẽ không chịu trách nhiệm về bất kỳ 
vấn đề chất lượng hoặc tai nạn nào phát sinh từ đó.

3. Bảo hành miễn phí sẽ không được áp dụng trong các trường hợp sau:
3.1 Hỏng hóc gây ra do người dùng sử dụng, bảo trì hoặc bảo quản không đúng cách;
3.2  Hỏng hóc gây ra do tháo lắp sản phẩm bởi nhân viên bảo trì không phải của nhà phân phối được cấp phép hoặc của 

phòng dịch vụ hậu mãi;
3.3 Không có phiếu mua hàng hoặc phiếu mua hàng không phù hợp với model sản phẩm;
3.4 Hỏng hóc gây ra do nguyên nhân bất khả kháng;
3.5 Hết thời hạn bảo hành.

4. Để thuận tiện cho việc bảo trì sản phẩm, vui lòng giữ lại hộp đóng gói trong hơn nửa năm.
5. Đối với việc bảo trì sản phẩm trừ bảo trì miễn phí, chúng tôi sẽ chỉ tính phí hợp lý cho các bộ phận và vật tư, và Công ty sẽ 

cung cấp cho bạn dịch vụ chất lượng cao.
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